TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation		02/25/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Square Enix Limited	
Street Address:	240 Blackfriars Road	
City:	London	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	SE18NW	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ENGLAND AND WALES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87854073	HITMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9142976660 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9142317822

tm@kimwinston.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Laura J. Winston

Address Line 1: 73 Market Street, Suite 376

Address Line 2: Kim Winston LLP

Address Line 4: Yonkers, NEW YORK 10710

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Laura J. Winston

Address Line 1: 73 Market Street, Suite 376

Address Line 2: Kim Winston LLP

Address Line 4: Yonkers, NEW YORK 10710

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura J. Winston
SIGNATURE:	/Laura J. Winston/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006593 FRAME: 0990

Total Attachments: 2

source=SEL_TwentiethCenturyFoxFilm_TrademarkAssignment_20190228_NS_FullyExecuted#page1.tif source=SEL_TwentiethCenturyFoxFilm_TrademarkAssignment_20190228_NS_FullyExecuted#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006593 FRAME: 0991

EXHIBIT A

SHORT FORM TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment (the "Assignment") is by and between Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation ("Fox") located at 10201 West Pico Blvd, Los Angeles, CA 90064 and Square Enix Limited ("SEL") a limited liability company incorporated in England and Wales, United Kingdom, previously incorporated and trading as Eidos Interactive Ltd ("EIDOS"), located at 240 Blackfriars Road, London, SE1 8NW (each a Party and collectively the "Parties").

Whereas, SEL is the proprietor of various HITMAN trademarks throughout the world, in relation to *inter alia* computer games and related entertainment services, including HITMAN No. 2724811 in Class 9 and HITMAN GO No. 4722213 in classes 9 and 41 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO");

Whereas, Fox has filed application for the mark "HITMAN" in class 41 identified as serial number 87854073 ("Fox Application") which application is in connection with a television series being developed by Fox pursuant to a license agreement with EIDOS;

Whereas, the Parties desire to memorialize a prior transfer of the Fox Application in a form suitable for recording in the USPTO and in other applicable jurisdictions outside the United States;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Fox hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to SEL the entire right, title, interest in and to the Fox Application in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the United States together with the goodwill of the business connected with, and symbolized by, the Fox Application including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Fox Application and any priority right that may arise from the Fox Application including all causes of action as may have accrued on or before the date of this Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by SEL as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Fox had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

Fox authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the USPTO, and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States, to record the transfer of the Fox Application to SEL. Fox agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this Assignment, or to confirm SEL's ownership of the Fox Application

Remainder of the page intentionally left blank

This Assignment is subject to the terms and conditions of a separate agreement of the Parties dated as of February 25, 2019.

Twentieth Century Fox Film Corporation

A Delaware corporation

Scott Whiteleather Assistant Secretary

Date: 3/35/19

Square Enix Limited

Ву:__

Phil Rogers

Chief Executive Officer

Date: 28/02/213